

# Town of Fairfax Parks and Recreation Special Meeting

June 10, 2024, 5:30 PM

Women's Club, 46 Park Road

**Jody Timms** 

Sisi Parry-Hansen, Chair Lisa Hillstrom, Vice-Chair Lita Zigounakis Rachel Fischbein Chris Arnold

Artists-in-Residence:

Stephanie Mohan Susan Pascal Beran Sharon Virtue

### **Agenda**

### 5:30 p.m. - Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Agenda and Affidavit of Posting
- 2. Approval of May 13, 2024 Minutes
- 3. Open Time for Public Expression
- 4. Updates

#### 5:45 P.M. - New Business

5. Art in the Parkade foundation Loren Umbertis, Public Works

6. Nomination for Citizen of the Year award All -consideration of outstanding Fairfax citizen for recognition by Town Council

7. Consideration of Film Night in the Women's Club Sponsored by the Climate Action Committee

8. Update on dog park Jon Elkin

- -alternate site consideration
- -fencing
- -cost for project & potential funding sources including fundraising

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

#### **Affidavit of Posting**



# Town of Fairfax Parks and Recreation Special Meeting

I, Maria Trapalis Baird, Recreation and Community Services Manager for the Town of Fairfax, County of Marin, State of California, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of this Agenda at three public places in the Town of Fairfax, to wit: 1) Bulletin Board, Town Hall Offices; 2) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Post Office, and 3) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Women's Club and that each of said postings was completed on this June 3, 2024.